
 

 

5818 Frobisher Charles web links 

UK 

1st Transportation Conviction 1842 – sent to Tasmania 

Leeds Times - Saturday 29 October 1842 pg 3 col 6 bottom 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000336/18421029/004/0003 

 

Home Office: Criminal Registers, England And Wales, 1805-1892 Series: HO 27 Piece: 68 page: 539 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/HO27/01317828 

Home Office: Convict Hulks, Convict Prisons And Criminal Lunatic Asylums: Quarterly Returns Of Prisoners Series: HO 8 Piece: 76 page: 211 
Thames Hulk June 1843 No. 335 to Tasmania per Henrietta 26.6.1843 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2A/HO8/01022113 

 

Tasmania Names Index – Conduct Record CON33/1/46 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON33-1-46/CON33-1-46P56 

Tasmania Names Index – Appropriation List CON27/1/10 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON27-1-10/CON27-1-10P8 

Tasmania Names Index – Indent CON14/1/23 Pages 188-189 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON14-1-23/CON14-1-23P193 

 

2nd Transportation Conviction – sent to WA 

Wakefield and West Riding Herald - Friday 22 October 1858 pg 8 col 4 2/3 down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0002895/18581022/051/0008 
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Wakefield prison HO23/17 5114 to Portland 6 October 1859 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F017%2F000130&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00009832 

Portland PCom2/388 9341 to WA 3 November 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F388%2F00031&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01277466 

Portland PCom2/370 9341 to WA 3 November 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F370%2F00202&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01266286 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1084269168/view 
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